P09000008540

(Requestor's Name)
(Address)
(Address)
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)
PICK-UP WAIT MAIL
(Business Entity Name)
(Document Number)
Certified Copies Certificates of Status
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:
·
·

Office Use Only



800157340338

06/24/09--01042--014 **35.00

O9 JUL - 8 AM 9: 39
SECRETARY OF STATE AHASSEE FEORIOR

AmerQ, N.C. C.COULLIETTE

JUL 09 2009

EXAMINER

COVER LETTER

TO: Amendment Section Division of Corporations

P.O. Box 6327

Tallahassee, FL 32314

Division of Co	rporations		
NAME OF CORP	ORATION: SEVEN	Angels Venicles	Scles, Incrporates
DOCUMENT NU	MBER: <u>P</u> Ø 90	00000854	10
The enclosed Articl	les of Amendment and fee a	re submitted for filing.	
Please return all con	rrespondence concerning this	s matter to the following:	
-	Shomon Bran	AHE Ame of Contact Person	
-	The Alies,		 .
•	2220 East	Hillsburuugh A	Venue
-	Tampa Flori	d _A 33410	
		(9) gmail. Com.	
For further informa Showing Name	ition concerning this matter, Brand HBy of Contact Person	please call: at (B17) 965-4 Area Code & Daytime Tele	/109 ephone Number
Enclosed is a check	. If for the following amount makes the followi	nade payable to the Florida Depart	ment of State:
\$35 Filing Fee	\$43.75 Filing Fee & Certificate of Status	☐ \$43.75 Filing Fee & Certified Copy (Additional copy is enclosed)	□ \$52.50 Filing Fee Certificate of Status Certified Copy (Additional Copy is enclosed)
Mailing Ad Amendmen Division of		Street Address Amendment Section Division of Corporations	

Clifton Building

Tallahassee, FL 32301

2661 Executive Center Circle



FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Division of Corporations

June 25, 2009

SHANNON BRANTLEY SEVEN ANGELS VEHICLE SALES, INCORPORATED 2220 EAST HILLSBOROUGH AVE TAMPA, FL 33610

SUBJECT: SEVEN ANGELS VEHICLE SALES, INCORPORATED

Ref. Number: P09000008540

We have received your document for SEVEN ANGELS VEHICLE SALES, INCORPORATED and check(s) totaling \$35.00. However, the enclosed document has not been filed and is being returned to you for the following reason(s):

The name designated in your document is unavailable since it is the same as, or it is not distinguishable from the name of an existing entity.

Please select a new name and make the correction in all appropriate places. One or more major words may be added to make the name distinguishable from the one presently on file.

Adding "of Florida" or "Florida" to the end of a name is not acceptable.

The document number of the name conflict is L06000007038 / ALIEN LLC.

The second and the properties of an experience of an experience of the because of an experience of the because of an experience of the contract of the contrac

Please return your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 245-6903.

Cheryl Coulliette Regulatory Specialist II

Letter Number: 309A00021805

COVER LETTER

TO: Amendment Section Division of Corporations NAME OF CORPORATION: SEVEN Angels Venicle Scles, Incorporated

DOCUMENT NUMBER: PO9000008540 The enclosed Articles of Amendment and fee are submitted for filing. Please return all correspondence concerning this matter to the following: 10mon Braytley
Name of Contact Person The Alien of TAMPA, INC. 2220 East Hillsborough Tampa Florida 33610 AlieNTeentama @ gmail. Com
E-mail address (to be used for typure annual report nytitication) For further information concerning this matter, please call: Showard Brantley
Name of Contact Person Enclosed is a check for the following amount made payable to the Florida Department of State: **™**35 Filing Fee \$\sum \$\\$\\$43.75 Filling Fee & ■ \$43.75 Filing Fee & ■ \$52.50 Filing Fee Certificate of Status Certified Copy Certificate of Status (Additional copy is enclosed) Certified Copy (Additional Copy is enclosed) **Mailing Address** Street Address Amendment Section Amendment Section Division of Corporations Division of Corporations P.O. Box 6327 Clifton Building

2661 Executive Center Circle

Tallahassee, FL 32301

Tallahassee, FL 32314

Articles of Amendment to Articles of Incorporation

of

(Document Number of Corporation (if known)

Pursuant to the provisions of section 607.1006 amendment(s) to its Articles of Incorporation:	, Florida Statutes, this <i>Florida Pr</i>	cofit Corporation adopts the	ne following
A. If amending name, enter the new name of THE ALIEN OF name must be distinguishable and contain to abbreviation "Corp.," "Inc.," or Co.," or the name must contain the word "chartered," "prof	TAMPAJINC he world "corporation," "compar designation "Corp," "Inc," or "C	ny," or "incorporated" e 'o". A professional corpor	new or the ration
B. Enter new principal office address, if appl (Principal office address MUST BE A STREET		st Hillsboroug Florida 33610	
C. Enter new mailing address, if applicable: (Mailing address MAY BE A POST OFFIC	<u>евох</u> , <u>2220 Е.</u> Татра, 1	Hillshorough, E 33610	Ave.
D. If amending the registered agent and/or renew registered agent and/or the new registered agent: Name of New Registered Agent:		enter the name of the SECRE	
New Registered Office Address:	(Florida street address)	TARY OF SOCIETY	St.
New Registered Agent's Signature, if changin I hereby accept the appointment as registered ag		(Zighthe) & Common of the poss	ition.
	gnature of New Registered Agent, i,		

If amending the Officers and/or Directors, enter the title and name of each officer/director being removed and title, name, and address of each Officer and/or Director being added: (Attach additional sheets, if necessary)

Title	<u>Name</u> .	<u>Address</u>	Type of Action ☐ Add
	ing or adding additional Articles, en ditional sheets, if necessary). (Be sp		
The prime	entity, Seven A. ory business wo purpose for or ord all legal to	rgels Venicle S s mu tor ver ganization is pusiness	hicle sales.
Federal	Employer Identificati	ON 15 26-40	92616.
provision	endment provides for an exchange, as for implementing the amendment and the implementing the amendment and the instance of the		

The date of each amendment(s)	adoption: JUNE 19 2009
Effective date if applicable:	Julie 19, 2009
	o more than 90 days after amendment file dater
Adoption of Amendment(s)	(<u>CHECK ONE</u>)
The amendment(s) was/were aby the shareholders was/were	dopted by the shareholders. The number of votes east for the amendment(s) sufficient for approval.
	approved by the shareholders through voting groups. The following statement or each voting group entitled to vote separately on the amendment(s):
"The number of votes cas	t for the amendment(s) was/were sufficient for approval
by	oting group)
	dopted by the board of directors without shareholder action and shareholder
The amendment(s) was/were action was not required.	dopted by the incorporators without shareholder action and shareholder
DatedU	ne 20, 2009
Signature	harmon R. Brandley
selecte	irector, president or other officer—if directors or officers have not been d, by an incorporator—if in the hands of a receiver, trustee, or other court led fiduciary by that fiduciary)
۷	Thannon R. Brantley (Typed or printed name of person signing)
	President (Title of person signing)
	(Title of person signing)